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- | ' RECEIE ™
CITY OF AUSTIN CEIVE |
Neighborhood Planning and Zoning Department IJUL 25 2008 afm ‘

RESIDENTIAL DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION
6625‘651@1\;,_;[‘3'; -
REFERRED BY R | n

|

‘ MASL PERMIT _, @'5‘ 0‘10 QC; 3> - C’Z;) 01 / | 77/0%

| (] Do Nor RELEASE PERMIT = . / /.

: [ PeNDING HLCREVIEW %74 P IK | ? 5 &

M Cp/ /<10 o K -2 - “Historic Preservation Officer . " Date -
A X TOTAL or [] PARTIAL Demolition of the [X] Single Family Residence, [ ] Duplex, [] Tri-plex

08-oH! NPZD/CHPO
HDP-6 M

BP-07- PR%&’

or [] Other located at: 2905 Richard Lane

PARTIAL DEMOLITION ONLY - Identify (specify location North, South, East West, ete.)
the exterior wall(s), roof or portion of wall(s) and roof to be demolished.

| Applicant: DAR Construction (ﬂ ¢ Owner! Michael Deane Hon}es, Inc.
Address: PO Box 142028 Address: 2414 Exposition Blvd
City' Austin City: Austin
State: Texas Z1P: 78714-2028 State: TX 7IP: 78703
Phone: 512-453-4646 Fax: 512-453-5524 | Phone: 512-478-2400 Fax: 512-478-2401
| E-mail: karen@dardemolition.com E-mail: michael@mdh.com

Please submit the following to complete this application:

Xl Site Plan or Survey showing the street address, location of structure on site and dimensions of
the structure. Clearly identify the structure(s) or portion of the structure(s) to be demolished.
Plan not to exceed 8 %” x 14”

DJ Certified Tax Certificates-Travis Co. Tax Assessor’s Office-5501 Airport Boulevard, 854-9473
Copies will NOT be accepted - If Tax Certificate is in a name other than the current owner, proof
of ownership must be shown through connecting documents

X] Photographs - showing the structure(s) or portion of the structure(s) proposed for demolition.
Digital photographs are acceptable

$25 Fee per application for Historic Preservation QOffice Review

IMPORTANT: Verify with Watershed Protection and Development Review Department
(Development Assistance Center) that new construction will be permitted at this location before
filing for a Residential Demolition Permit.

Once the Historic Preservation Office has reviewed the property for historic significance, a
demolition permit may be obtained from the Permit Center, 2nd Floor, One Texas Center, 505
Barton Springs Road. Additional fees will be assessed at that time.

Revised June 2007




+

RESIDENTIAL DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION

PAGE 2

1. No (O Yes - Will the proposed work require the use of City right-of-way? If “Yes” a Right of

Way Management (Rowman) Application must be approved prior to any such activity.

Applications may be obtained in the Watershed Protection and Development Review located on
the 8" floor at One Texas Center 974-7180, or at http//www.ci.austin.tx.us/rowman/index.cfm

2. [ONo Yes - Is the structure currently tied onto water and/or sewer services provided by the
City of Austin? Please contact 494-9400 for water and sewer service information.

3. B No [J Yes - Will the proposed work require the removal of a protected size tree or impact the
critical root zone as defined within the City of Austin tree protection ordinance? If “Yes” a Tree
Ordinance Review Application must be approved by the City Arborist prior to any such activity.
Applications may be obtained in the Development Assistance Center, One Texas Center 974-
6370. Any demolition or relocation work, which results in damage or destruction of a protected
tree without authorization is a City ordinance violation. Additional information may be obtained
from the City Arborist, 974-1876, or at hitp//www ci.austin.tx. us/trees/

CERTIFICATION

I/we hereby certify that I/we am/are the ownex(s) of the above described property. I/we am/are
respectfully requesting processing and approval of the above referenced permit(s) review.

4 Irwe hereby authorize the Applicant listed on this application to act on my/our behalf during the
processing and presentation of this request. They shall be the principal contact with the City in
processing this application, OR

[] As owner{s) of the above described property, I/we hereby file as the Applicant for the processing
and presentation of this request. I/we shall be the principal contact with the City in processing
this application.

\WNoct S 2O 1150

Owner(s) Signature Date

Sworn and subscribed before me this 19th day of December, 2007

4 / / Y o ULA CRABIREE
7_’7 R A otary Public, State of Texas

R A } '. -" My Commission Expires

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas November 28, 2011

My commission expires on: ., o ;7
= ax/4

1 certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and is an
accurate reflection of my intentions for the property. I understand that any omission or incorrect
information herein will render this application and any permit obtained invalid. I agree to comply
with the requirements in all applicable codes. I understand that any substantial modifications or
additions to this application can mean the requirement of an additional review.

I understand that no work may begin prior to review by the Historic Preservation Office and
issuance,of the demolition permit by the Permit Center. I understand that the Historic Preservation

ined to be potentlally historic as defined by §25-11- 214 of the City of Austin Land
elopment Code, additional review by the Historic Landmark Commission may be required.

V- of

Applicant's Signature _ Date

Revised June 2007

. 07/15/2008 TUE 13:57 FAX 512 478 2401 MICHAEL DEANE HOMES [@oo02/002
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BRENTWOOD PLACE

PLAT
(VOL.4,PG. 164)

LOT 124

& S 85°5900" W, 175.55

\ (S86°0241° W, 175.38) /
/ LOTY

RESTRICTIONS

SUBJECT TO RESTRICTIONS IN VOL. 4, PG. 164, VOL. 407, PG. 543, AND DOC. NO. 2006008287.
SUBJECT TO BUILDING SETBACK LINES IN VOL. 407, PG. 543.
SUBJECT TO A BLANKET TYPE SEWAGE EASEMENT IN VOL. 1438, PG. 20.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT TEN-A (10-A), AMENDED PLAT OF LOTS [0 AND 12 BRENTWOOD PLACE, A SUBDIVISION
N TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN
'VOLUME 94, PAGES 152 OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

LEGEND

vevew @ MAG NAIL FOUND
e 12" TRON PIPE FOUND
——Q@e— 17" ROD POUND

RADIUS=(36 00)
ARC=28.43" — M ~— METALFENCE
CH=$07°0933" W, 27.70° —@o— CHAINLINK FENCE
(S 0725'52" W, 27.55) — li— WOODFENGE

8L BUILDING LINE

B8  amcovnomonsr

OoN TNSIDE OF SUBJECT BOUNDARY
OFF OUTSIDE OF SUBJECT BOUNDARY

SURVEY REVIEWED

examiner D R R

pATE_ Y2\ -2

APPROVED FOR SURVEY DELETION__1”
SURVEYNOTACCEPTABLE____

E Om% PUE PUBLIC UTILITY ESMT
DE DRAINAGE ESMT
”m‘ >2m ) RECORD INFORMATION
ot \\ UTILITY POLE TO THE LIEN ROLDER AND / OR OWNERS OF THE FREMISES SURVEYED AND TO'
OH  OVERHEAD UTILTY LRMES) HERITAGE TITLE COMPANY
{50 RO.W) -a WATER METER 1 DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY WAS MADE ON THE GROUND

UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE OF THE
PROPERTY LEGALLY DESCRIBED HEREON AND THAT THERE ARE NO
BOUNDARY LINE CONFLICTS, ENCROACHMENTS OVERLAPPING OF
IMPROVEMENTS, OR ROADS IN PLACE,EXCEPT AS SHOWN HEREON, AND

CERTIFIES ONLY YO THE LEGAL DESCRITION AND EASEMENTS SHOWN ON

THE REFERENCED TITLE COMMITMENT,

F.R.M MAP INFORMATION,|

ADDRESS

THIS PROPERTY DOES NOTLIE
WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD-

MLLGTAR | Bes s

Urveyng | RATING AS SHCWNON dmmzm
9020 ANDERSON MILL RD| EL00D INSURANCE RATE MAPS
AUSTIN, AS 78729 FLIRM, MAPNO. 48453C020SE

PANEL: MOSE
(512) 249-8149 PHONE | DATED: JUNE 16, 1993

JOSEPH F. PINKERTON AND CLAIRE PINKERTON

2905 RICHARD LANE
AUSTIN, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

(512) 331-5217 FAX ﬁﬁﬁ%@ﬁfﬁﬁ SURVEY DATE:| DECEMBER 7, 2007 FIELDED BY: | REX NOWLIN 12/06/2007]
WA ALLSTARL com | wota TRAT THTS TILE CO. HERITAGE TITLE CO. CALCBY. | PAUL RUST
T o O WILL MOTILO0. 167, N0 00073813 DRAWN BY: | OBADIAH OCASIO _ [12072007]
D Ton Fom THE CURKENT {408 NO.: A1202707 CHECKED BY:] OBADIAH OCASIO
RPLS CHECK: | DENNIS RUST

N
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N N s TAX CERTIFICATE NO 1037315
. v ) Nelda Wells Spears
| . Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector ;
[ B P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
(512) 854-9473

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 01-1806-0203-0000

[ PROPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
ELLINGER RUTH HUNTER LOT 10A BRENTWOOD PLACE AMENDED PL
1622 WATERSTON AVE AT OF LOTS 10&12
AUSTIN, TX 78703-3935
ACRES 0.000 MIN% .00000 TYPE
SITUS INFORMATION 2905 RICHARD LN
This is to certlfg that after a careful check of tax records of this offlce, the |
followlng taxes, delinquent taxes, penalties and interests are due on the
described property of the following tax unlt(s) :
YEAR ENTITY TOTAL
2007 AUSTIN ISD . _ *ALL PAID*
CITY OF AUSTIN (TRAV) - *ALL PAID*
TRAVIS COUNTY' *ALL PAID*
TRAVIS COUNTY HEALTHCARE DISTRICT *ALL PAID*
ACC (TRAVIS) *ALL PAID*
TOTAL SEQUENCE 0 ' *ALL PAIq*
TOTAL_TAX: . *ALL, PAID*
UNPAID FEES: * NONE .
INTEREST ON FEES: * NONE i*
COMMISSION: * NONE |*
TOTAL DUE ==> *ALL PAID*
TAXES PAID FOR YEAR 2007 $6,665.13

ALL TAXES PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 2007 EXCEPT FOR UNPAID
YEARS LISTED ABOVE,

The above described proEert y be subject to _special valuation based on itts
use, and additional rollbac taxes may become due. (Section 23.55, State
Prop ertg Tax Code) .
Pursuant to Section 31.08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of
$10.00 for all Tax Certificates. . . '

S i
Nelda Wells Spears §E?5’ ~%
Fee Paid: $10.00 Tax Asggssor- ollectorg‘; . y%
By: jfi : :
ﬁ
HARTB printed on 07/15/2008 @ 12:48:34:57 Page# 1




3 » ! . Form Approved OMB No. 2502-0265

L U.S. OEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT [ TYPE OF LOAN
. : ’ SETTLEMENT STATEMENT DS 2. L] FvinA 3. TKICONV. UNINS.
N HERITAGE TITLE COMPANY OF AUSTIN, INC. 4 OJva 5. C1 CONV. INs.
2630 Exposition Bivd, Ste 105 6. ESCROW FILE NUMBER: 7. LOAN NUMBER:
00080656-003 CCT 2229136-9034
Austin, TX 78703
(512) 380-8900 8. MORTGAGE INSURANCE CASE NUMBER:
FINAL
C.NOTE:  This farm is fumished to give you a st of actual costs. paid to and by the settlement egent ere shown.
ltems marked "(P.0.C.)" were paid outside the dlosing; they ere shown here for info i pum and are not included in the totals.
D. NAME OF BORROWER: Michael Deane Homes Inc.
ADDRESS OF BORROWER: 2414 Exposition Blvd., #D-100
. Austin, TX 78703
E. NAME OF SELLER: See attached exhibit
ADDRESS OF SELLER: 1622 Waterston
Austin, TX 78703
F. NAME OF LENDER: The Frost National Bank
ADDRESS OF LENDER: 100 West Houston Street
San Antonio, TX 78205
_G. PROPERTY LOCATION: 2905 Richard Lane
Austin, TX 78703
Travis County
LOT TEN "A” (10A), AMENDED PLAT OF LOTS 10 AND 12 BRENTWOOD PLACE
. H. SETTLEMENT AGENT: Heritage Title Company of Austin, Inc.
PLACE OF SETTLEMENT: 2630 Exposition Blvd, Ste 105, Austin, TX 78703
1. SETTLEMENT DATE: 7/9/2008 PRORATION DATE: 4/3/2008 DISBURSEMENT DATE: 71912008
J SUMMARY OF BORROWER'S TRANSACTION K SUMMARY OF SELLER'S TRANSACTION
[100::GROS'S AMOUNT: DUE FROM B ORROWER? ;- GROSS:AMOUNT-DUE TO SELLER!
101.  Contract Sales Price WMRBN® | 401. Contract Sales Price
102.  Personal Property 402. Personal Property .
103, Settiement charges to Barrower (line 1400) 1,598.05 | 403,
104. 404.
105, 405.
ADJUSTMENTS FOR ITEMS PAID BY SELLER IN ADVANCE: ADJUSTMENTS FOR ITEMS PAID BY SELLER IN AOVANCE: ; :
* 106. _ City/Town Taxes 406._City/Town Taxes :
107. __County Taxes 407. _County Taxes :
108. ents 408. Assessments i
109. 409. j
110, 410, ?
11, 411
112, 412,
113 413. ;
: 114, 414.
115. 415.
120. GROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BORROWER: M| 420, GROSS AMOUNT DUE TO SELLER:
) [ 200:AMOUNTS  HAID B¥:ORIN BERALE GF BORROWER: REDUCTIONS INAMOU 30
201. Deposit or eamest money ﬁ 501. _Excess deposit (see instructions) .
202 Principal amount of new loan(s) ? 502.  Settl charges to Seller (line 1400) g "
203. _Existing loan(s) taken subject to 503. Existing loan(s) taken subject to i
204, 504. Payoft of first mortgage loan ’
205. 505.  Payoff of second mortgage loan
206, Option Fee 506, Option Fee L
207. 507. .
208. 508. [
209. 509,
. ADJUSTMENTS FOR ITEMS UNPAID BY SELLER: ADJUSTMENTS FOR {TEMS UNPAID 8Y SELLER:
N 210.  City/Town Taxes §10._ City/Town Taxes ,
211, County Taxes 511, County Taxes
212, Assessments 512,
213. 2008TAXES  01/01/08 to 04/03/08 P | 513 2008 TAXES  01/01/08  to  04/03/08 s
214. 514.
215. 515.
216. 516.
; 217. 517. . 5
* 218. 518. ‘
' 319, 579
220. TOTAL PAID BY/FOR BORROWER: MBS 520. TOTAL REDUCTIONS IN AMOUNT DUE SELLER ﬁ |
301. _Gross amount due from Borrower ( fine 120) AR . el
302. _Less amount paid by/for Borrower ( line 220) JETNP| 602. Less reduction in amount due Seller (line 520) -
1 303. casH( &From) { O 70) BORROWER: ? 803. CASH([J FROM) ( ¥ TO)SELLER: ~ i




KERS:COMMISSION

BASED ONPRICES 870,000.00 @ 5.250%: $45,675.00
DIVISION OF COMMISSION (LINE 700) AS FOLLOWS:
701. 8 19.575.00 to _Stanberry & Associates
702. 5 26.100.00 o Gottesman Residentiat Real Estate

OM
BORROWER'S FUNDS
AT SETTLEMENT

PAID FROM
SELLER'S
FUNDS AT

SETTLEMENT

703.  Commission paid at settlement

LEIN.CONNEGTION WITH.LOAN:

Loan Orlginatlob Fee i

Loan Discount Fes

Appraisal Fee o The Frost National Bank

Credit Report

Lenders Inspection Fee

gag Fee
Assumption Fee
Flood Certificate to The Frost National Bank -
Processing Fee to The Frost National Bank

: e /ANC
901. Interest From to @ $ /day
902. Mortgage Insurance Premium for  Month(s) to
903.  Hazard Insurance Premium for Years(s) to
904.

905.

[ 4000 RESERVES DEPGSITED. Wi

1001.  Hazard Insurance

per month

1002.  Mortgage Insurance per month
1003.  City Property Taxes per month
1004.  County Property Taxes per month
1005.  Annual Assessments per month
months @ $ per month
months @ $ per month
months @ § per month -

Settlement or closing fee

1102, _Abstract or title search

1103. _ Title examination

1104.  Title insurance binder

1105. D

1106. _ Notary fees

1107.__ Attorney’s Fees to Ridge Williams e

(includes above items numbers:
1108.  Title | to Heritage Title Company of Austin, Inc. m e amhe
(includes above items numbers: R5,R19,R24

1109. Lenders coverage $ 706.400.00

1110. _ Owner's caverage $ 870,000.00

1111, ESCROW FEE to_Heritage Tille Company of Austin, Inc, o &t
1112, STATE OF TEXAS POLICY GUto HERITAGE TITLE COMPANY -5t
1113._*See sitached for brogkdown ey
1200, GOVERNMENT: RECORDING AND TRANSFER CHARGES ]
1201. Recording Fees: Deed $ 40.00 Mortgage $ 52.00 Release § .

1202, _City/County tax/stamps Deed $ Mortgage $

1203. State tax/stamps Deed § Mortgage §

1204,

1205.

[ 4300 ADDTIONAL SETITENENT, CHARGES 112 :

1301, Survey to_Ali Star Land Surveying

1302.  Pest inspection

1303.

1304.
1305.
1308.
1307.

1400.  TOTAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES {Enter on line 103,Section J - and - line 502, Section K)




- Escrow Number: 00080656-003 CCT
HUD 1113 DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ADDITIONAL TITLE CHARGES

" Buyer Seller
Description ™, ] : Amount Amount
1114. COURIER FEE to Heritage Title Company of Austin, Inc. . 30.00 20.00

. 1115. TAX CERTIFICATE to DATA TRAGCE 45.57

; Total as shown on HUD page 2 Line #1113 . 30.00 66.57
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- Escrow Mumber: 00080656-003 CCT

HUD Lirie D: (Name of Borrower) Michael Deane Homes Inc.
& 2414 Exposition Blvd., #D-100, Austin, TX 78703

HUD Line E: (Name of Seliet) Hunter Ellinger Ind. & as Ind. Exec. and Marg
1622 Waterston, Austin, TX 78703

aret Grace Ellinger

Mary Ellinger

Mark Russell Ellinger

Dana Delany Ellinger i
Jeff Waller Ellinger !
Christy Ellinger Pipkin

Matthew Brennan Ellinger

SYHIIW TOWZ 8L% 216 X¥YI 6Z:%1 INX /81/ I
900 ZOOE! SINOH ANVAA 1T ] s i
/ 107 800Z2/81/L0
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GF# 00080656 Page 3

CERTIFICATION

| direct and authorize the Company to make the distributions indicated for my account on the attached HUD-1 J
Settlement Statement, approving the tax prorations indicated therein, and understand that prorations were based

on figures for the preceding year, or estimates for the current year, and in the event of any change for the current

year, all necessary adjustments must be made between Seller and Borrower/Purchaser direct; fikewise any

DEFICIT in delinquent taxes or mortgage payoffs will be promptly reimbursed to the Title Company by the Seller.

| have carefully reviewed the HUD-1 Settlement Statement and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true
and accurate statement of all receipts and disbursements made on my account or by me in this transaction. |
further certify that | have received a copy of the HUD-1 Settlement Statement.

Borrower{s)/Purchasers Seller(s)
eane Homflnc., a Texas corporation A <
—_ T-ipoy % ‘va O S0 H-9-8

By: Michael D. Deane, President Date Hunter Ellinger, Individually/€ as Independent

Executor of the Estate of Rlith Hunter Eilinger,

Deceased Date
Margaret Grace Ellinger Date
Mary Ellinger Date

M\ar‘k&g:s%ll Ellinger %?:5’0?
% é%/’% T3-9

Delany Eningey‘ « 0 Date

Mo, 1-9-63 %
geC(Lm ) Date
J&; AR 4<%

Christy Elh’hggr)’ipkilg N Date }

[
|
Matthew Brennan Ellinger Date

To the best of my knowledge, the HUD-1 Settlement Statement which | have prepared is a true and accurate

‘ account of the funds which were received and have been or will be disbursed by the undersigned as part of the
3 settlement of this transaction.

Settlement Agen&&;_@%#m@_ Date: W—Q._.O R
Carolyn Thornton, Vice President

WARNING: [tis a crime to knowingly make false statements to the United States on this or any other similar form.

Penailties upon conviction can include a fine and imprisonment. For details, see: Title 18 U.S. Code Sections
1001 and 1010.

INFORMATION REPORTING ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS

This HUD Settlement Statement contains important tax information (Boxes E, G, H, I, M and iine 401) and is being
furnished to the Internal Revenue Service. If you are required to file a return, a negligence penalty or other
sanction will be imposed on you if this item is required to be reported and the Internal Revenue Service determines
that it has not been reported.

SOLICITATION OF TIN “

Seller is required by law to provide the Title Company with his/her correct taxpayer identification number. If carrect ‘
taxpayer identification number is not provided, he/she may be subject to civil or criminal penalties imposed by law. ;

NOTE TO SELLER/OWNER

Interest due on existing lien(s) is figured to the date indicated. if not paid by then, additional interest will have to be
collected and your statement will be adjusted to have sufficient funds to secure release from the lienholder.

HTCCen Rev. 7/8/2008

|
900/€00 SHROH ENVIA TAVHOIW T0PZ 8L% ZTS X¥& 6Z:¢T 30T 8002/ST/L0 )
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. GF# 00080656 Page 3 ‘

CERTIFICATION ’

I direct and authorize the Company to meke the distributions indicated for my account on the attached HUD-1

Settlement Statement, approving the tax prorations indicated therein, and understand that prorations were based

on figures for the preceding year, or estimates for the current year, and in the event of any change for the current

year, all necessary adjustments must be made between Seller and Borrowes/Purchaser direct; likewiss any '
DEFICIT in delinquent taxes or mortgage payoffs will be promptly reimbursed to the Title Company by the Seller,

! | have carefully reviewed the HUD-1 Settlement Statermnent and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it Is a true
‘ and accurate statement of all receipts and disbursements made on my account or by me in this transaction. |
‘ further certify that | have received a copy of the HUD-1 Settiement Statement,

; Borrower(s)/Purchasers Seller(s)

Michaet Deane Homes Inc., a Texas corporation

By: Nichae! D. Deane, President Date Hunter Ellinger, individually & as Independent
| Executor of the Estate of Ruth Hunter Ellinger,
Deceased Date

Margaret Grace Ellinger

20— 7/@?:%

‘ Mary Ellingér / /Date

|

; ¥
! Mark Russell Ellinger Date

| .

i Dana Delany Ellinger Date

i

I Jeff Waller Eilinger Date

| Christy Ellinger Pipkin Date

3 ]
! Matthew Brennan Ellinger Date i
|

|

| To the best of my knowledge, the HUD-1 Settl it S 1t which | have prepared is a trve and accurate

i account of the funds which were received and have been or will be disbursed by the undersigned as part of the
‘ settlement of thig-transaction.

Settlement i@e&dﬂh&m Date; r‘ _'Q"‘Og

Caroiyn Thortiton, Vice President

| WARNING: Itis a crime to knowingly make faise statements to the United States on this or any other similar form.
; Penalties upon conviction can include a fine and impriscnment, For details, see; Titlle 18 U.S. Code Sections
i 1001 and 1010.
|
|
|

i

INFORMATION REPORTING ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS !

This HUD Settiement Statement contains impcrtént tax information (Boxes €, G, M, I, M and line 401) and is being

| fumished to the Internal Revenue Service. Ifiyou are required to fils a return, & negligence penalty or other

i sanction will be imposed on you Jf this item Is required to be reported and the Internal Revenue Service determines
i that it has not been reported.

SOLICITATION OF TIN

Seller is required by law to provide the Title Corripany with his/her correct taxpayer identification n_umber, If correct
taxpayer identification number Is not provided, hé/she may be subject to civil or criminal penalties imposed by law.

NOTE, TO SELLER/OWNER

and your stat t wil djusted to have sufficient funds to secure release from the lienholder.

| Interest due on existing lien(s) is figured to the dé-ne indicated. If not paid by then, additionat interest will have to be
1 il
|

HTCCert Rov, 7072008
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. GF#00080656 ) Page 3 '1

CERTIFICATION

Ld{urect and authorize the Company to make the distributions indicated for My account on the attached HUD-1
Sta g the tax prorations indicated therein, and understand that prorations were based

I have carefully reviewed the HUD-1 Seftiement Statement and 1o the best of my knowledge and belief, it s a true

and accurate statement of all receipts and disbursements made on my account or by me in this transaction. 1

further certify that | have received a copy of the HUD-1 Settlement Statement.
Borrower(s)iPurchasers . Seller(s)

Michael Deane Homes Inc., a Texas corporation

By: Michael D. Deane, President Date Hunter Eilinger, Individually & as Ind
Exacutor of the Estate of Ruth Hunter Elinger,

Deceased . )
TS
N

SO AN i S\ (X
argaret Grace Ellinger Date

Mary Ellinger Date
Mark Russell Eifinger B
Dana Delany Ellinger Date
Jeff Waller Ellinger Dale
Christy Eltinger Plpkin Date
Matthew Brennan Ellinger Date

To the best of my knowledge, the HUD-1 Ssttiement Statement which 1 have prepared is a true and accurate
account of the funds which were received and have been or will be disbursed by the undersigned as part of the

settlernent of thi
JaciCH ‘r\ ‘Q" 02

WARNING: Itis a crime to knowingly make false statements to the United States on this or any other simiiar form,

Penalties upon conviction car include a fine and imprisonment, For details, see: Title 18 U.S. Code Sections
1001 and 1010.

Settiement Age:

Carolyn Thorhton, Vice President

[INFORMATION REPOR’E’ING ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS
!

This HUD P tax inft ion (Boxes E, G, H, 1, M and line 401) and Is being
fumished to the Intemal Revenue Service. If iyou are required to file a return, a negligence penalty or olher
sanction will be imposed on you ¥ this item Is to be reported and the Internal Revenue Service determines
that it has not been reported.

i

SOLICITATION OF TIN
i

Seller I required by law to provide the Title Conipany with his/her correct taxpayer identification number. If correct
taxpayer identification number is not provided, hé/she may be subject to civil or criminal penalties impused by law.

¢
i
NOTE TO SELLERIOWNER

interest due on existing lien(s) is figured to the dfake indicated. [f not paid by then, additional interest will have to be
llected and your st will be adj to have sufficient funds to secure refease from the lienholder.

HTCCont Rev. T/NZ008
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‘ + GF#00080656 Page 3

CERTIFICATION
\

. app g the tax p therein, and that p were based
on figures for the preceding year, or estimates for the Current year, and in the event of any change for the current

‘
E . Ldfrgct and authorize the Company to make the dislﬁbuﬁons indicated for my account on the attached HUD-1
' year, 3lt necessary adjustments must be made between

I 5 Seller and Borrower/Purchaser direct; likewise any
DEFICIT in definquent taxes or mortgage payoffs will be promptly reimbursed to the Titie Company by the Seiter,

| have fully ( the HUD-1 Setti
and tats of all

and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a frue
A I and disbursements made on my account or by me in this transaction. |
further certify that | have received a copy of the HUD-1 Settiement Statement.

Michael Deane Homes inc., 2 Texas corporation

]
Borrower(s)/Purchasers Seller(s)

By: Michael D. Deane, President Date Hunter Eltinger, ndividually & as Ind: p
Executor of the Estate of Ruth Hunter Ellinger,
Deceased Date
; Margaret Grace Ellinger . ’ Oate
Mary Eltinger Date
Mark Russell Ellinger Date
Dana Detany Ellinger Date
Jeff Waller Ellinger Date

Christy Ellinger Pipkin Date

MQMJM/ g/o%
Matthew Brennan Ellinger Date

To the best of my ¥ ledge, the HUD-1 d t W which | have prepared is a true and eccurate
account of the funds which were received and have been or will b disbursed by the undersigned as part of the

settlement of this jransaction.
'~ Date: ‘"“l_ O\—-—Og

WARNING: Itis a crime to knowingly make false statements 1o the United States on this or any other similar form,
Penalties upon conviction can include a fine and imprisonment. For details, see: Title 18 U.S. Cade Sections
1001 and 1010.

Seltlement Agent;
Carolyn Thornton, Vice President

INFORMATION REPORTFING ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS
This HUD Settlement Statement contains important tax information (Boxes E, G, H, 1, M and line 401) and is being
fumnished to the Internal Revenue Service. If you are requited to file 3 return, a negligence penalty or other
sanction will be imposed on you if this item is required to be reported and the Internal Revenue Service determines
that it has not been reported,
SOLICITATION OF TIN

Seller is required by law (o provide the Title Company with histher correct taxpayer identification n'umber. If correct
taxpayer identification number is not provided, he/she may be subject to civil or criminal penalties imposed by law.

NOTE YO SELLER/QWNER

Interest due on existing fien(s) Is figured to the dale indicated. if not paid by then, additional inlergst wilt have o be
collected and your statement will be adjusted to have sufficient funds to secure release from the lienholder.

HYCCen Rov, FB2000
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* TravisCAD Detail - Prop ID 118621
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TaxNetUSA: Travis County Property Information Property ID Number: 118621 RefID2 Number: 01180602030000
.
N E
OwnersName ELLINGER RUTH HUNTER Property Details
Mailng 1622 WATERSTON AVE Deed Date 04121974
Address AUSTIN, TX 78703-3935 Deed Volume 04917
Location 2805 RICHARD LN 78703 Deed Page Coose
Exemptions HS, [¢7.
Legal LOT 10A BRENTWOOD PLACE AMENDED PLAT OF LOTS 10812 Freeze Exempt s
ARB Protest F
Value Information 2008 Certified Agent Code 0 .
Land Value 600,000.00 Land Acres 0.0000 i
improvement Value 171,099.00 Block :
AG Value 0.00 Tract or Lot 104
AG Productivity Value 0.00 Docket No.
Timber Value 0.00 Abstract Code . 801774
Timber Productivity Value 000  Neighborhood Code X7440
Assessed Value 768,145.00 :
10% Cap Value 2,954.00
Total Value 771,089.00 Data up to date as of 2008-07-21-
1D AGRICULTURAL (1-0-1) 52 APPOINTMENT OF AGENT FO8M  tD FREEPORT EXEMPTION 0 NOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FORM
‘w0 PRINTER B FORM D RELIGIOUS EXEMPTION FORM (TIFF) #) PLAT MAD (PDF) i3 PLAT MAP ‘
!
Value By Jurisdiction ‘ ‘
Entity Code Entitv. Name 2007 Tax Rate Assessed Value Taxable Value Market Value Ap\l;;lal::ed | ;
0A TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST 768,145.00 768,145.00 771,099.00 774,099.00 i
01 AUSTINISD 768,145.00 718,145.00 771,099.00 771,099.00 i
02 CITY OF AUSTIN 768,145.00 717,145.00 771,089.00 771,099.00 :E '
] TRAVIS COUNTY 768,145.00 549,516.00 771,099.00 771,099.00 i
2 TRAVIS CO HEALTHCARE DIST 768,145.00 549,516.00 771,099.00 771,098.00 ;
68 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST 768,145.00 675,464.00 771,099.00 771,099.00
1
Improvement Information :
Improvement 1D State Category Descripiion :
115933 A1 1 FAM DWELLING
Segment Information
Imp 1D Seg ID Type Code Description Class Effective Year Built Area :
115933 123083 18T 1st Floor wv 1952 2,317 . |
115933 123084 FBSMT Finished Basement wv 1952 990 I
115933 458509 011 . PORCH OPEN 1STF . 1952 108 :
115933 458510 on PORCH OPEN 1STF * 1952 252 , !
115933 458511 : 031 GARAGE DET 1STF wv 1952 400
115933 458512 095 HVAC RESIDENTIAL - 1952 3,307
115933 458513 251 BATHROOM N 1952 1
115933 458514 ' 320 OBS DRIVEWAY MSA 1952 1
115933 458515 522 FIREPLACE * 1952 1 !
Total Living Area 3,307
Land Information B .
tand ID Type Code SPTB Code Homesite Size-Acres Front Depth Size-Sqft '
118279 LAND Al T 0.000 0 1] ] .
|

http://www.traviscad.org/travisdetail.php?theKey=118621

7/25/2008




City of Austin
P.O. Box 1088, Austin, Texas 78767
RECEIPT

| Receipt 5183669 Payment (07/25/2008 Invoice 5187398
| No.: Date: No.:

Payer Information
Company/Facility Name: Dar Construction

Payment Made By: : B
PO BOX 142028 |

Austin, Texas

Phone No.: (512) 453-4646 |
Payment Method:  Check
Payment Received: ’ $25100
Amount Applied:  $25.00
Cash Returned: $0.00
Comments: . B . N |
deesss o :

Additional Information

Department Name: Watershed Protectlon & Development Rev1ew ‘ ]
Receipt Issued By: Julia Lopez : -

Receipt Details

FAO Codes Fee Description Internal - Address Permit/Case No. Amount
Ref. No. ' : !

1000 6800 9200 4153 Demohtlon/Relocatlon 10175087 2905 RICHARD LN 2008-058256-PR $25.00

Plan Review Fee
Total $25.00

Page 1 of 1 ’ Printed: 07/25/08 08:54-AM
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La Bonte, Lei Lonnie

From: La Bonte, Lei Lonnie i

Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2008 7:04 AM
To: McDonald, John
Cc: Embesi, Michael

Subject: RE: 2905 Richard Lane, 78703

Tracking: Recipient Delivery
McDonald, John Delivered: 8/27/2008 7:04 AM
Embesi, Michael Delivered: 8/27/2008 7:04 AM

Yes, Mr. McDonald | will do that, consider it done.

Lei Lonnie La Bonte

Administrative Specialist

Support for the

City Historic Preservation Office
- 974-2890

From: McDonald, John

Sent: Tuesday, August 26, 2008-4:00 PM
To: La Bonte, Lei Lonnie

Cc: Embesi, Michae!

Subject: FW: 2905 Richard Lane, 78703

Lonnie, '
Please attach this to the residential application PR-08-058256. Apparently, there is an issue with some trees. Thts
was forwarded to me from the City Arborist.

Respectfully,

John M. McDonald

974-2728 - Office
john.mcdonald@eci.austin.tx.us

From: Embesi, Michael

Sent: Tuesday, August 26, 2008 2:13 PM
To: 'Christopher Alguire’

Subject: RE: 2905 Richard Lane, 78703

Thank you again for the notification. We visited the site today and found 3 protected size trees (some with. - 3
recently added mulch under the drip line). | will contact the Building Permit review section to ensure that trees are ‘
assomated with any proposed development activities. !
Thank you for your time and please contact me |f | can assist you further,

Michael Embesi

8/27/2008
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City of Austin - Watershed Protection and Development Review Department
City Arborist . N . : i ‘
505 Barton Springs Road > f S |
.Austin, TX 78704 - - : o :

Phone (512) 974-1876

Fax (5612) 974-3010

Web Site www.ci.austin.tx. us/1rees

From: Chrlstopher Alguire [mallto calgwre@sbcglobal net]

Sent: Monday, August 25, 2008 2:29 PM oo G ;
To: Embesi, Michael ) E . i . ' *
Subject: 2905 Richard Lane, 78703 . S o ! co

Dear Michael, R P . o
Attached is a demo permit review expected to receive approval from the Historic Landmark Commission tonight. I ‘
haven't driven by but from the pictures on page 3 of the application (link below) there are many mature trees i
surrounding the structure. ‘Don't know if they reach protected status or not but if you have someone in Tarrytown i 1
in the near future it would be terrific if the site could be revnewed and any recommendatlons made before the : |
i
{
J
|

heavy equipment shows up.

http://www.ci.austin.tx.us/agenda/2008/downloads/f2hdp20080441 082508.pdf

Thanks as always

Chris Alguire

8/27/2008
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PRIOR TO DEMOLITION

As the 1%1;):1 owner or the legal representative for the land owner, I/We, \"(WO(]/VD@&W

\(\%‘\TU cho— (“Applicant”) acknowledge that Applicant owns the property
locatedat 2 oY  RACHARVO LN (“Property”) with tax parcel ID #
and am/are authorized to make decisions regarding the Property.
By signing and initialing below, I understand that:

The Property has been identified as being subject to flood plain review. As a property
requiring flood plain review, Applicant acknowledges that the City advised seeking a full flood
plain review prior to performing any demolition of the structure so that Applicant might
understand the limits of construction.

Should Applicant choose to completely or partially demolish the existing structure(s), Applicant
understands that Applicant may lose the ability or be significantly restricted from constructing on
the property. Applicant also understands that Applicant may be required to seek a floodplain
variance to comply with the development standards of the Land Development Code, and that the
Applicant is not guaranteed an approval of a floodplain variance request.

The property has been identified as having a non-conforming use. Demolition of the
structure may result in loss of my ability to construct the same or a similar use.

The property has been identified as a non-complying structure. Demolition of the
structure could result in loss of the structure’s non-complying status and will require me to build
to current code.

\Uﬂfockw 4-11-200%

Owner/Applicant 1 Signature _ Date

Owner/Applicant 2 Signature ~Date

' f
oTHer | Ervceocne  (vTo A [0
pug. [sTevCTUnE

The City of Austin is commutted to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act.
Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request.




